To : IG Kashmir Zone

From: Police J&K, Jammu.

No:-Trg/620/2025/085-95

Dt. // Feb-25

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless Message No. Trg/620/2025/679-89 dated 07-02-2025, regarding nomination for one day online course on **"Regional Police Science Congress"** scheduled to be organized by CDTI, Chandigarh w.e.f. 25-02-2025. The requisite nomination is still awaited which may kindly be expedited.

11/2/25 DySP(For DG-P

cc

- 1. Director SKPA-Udhampur
- 2. ADG Armed J&K, Jammu
- 3. ADG CID J&K, Jammu
- 4. IG Jammu Zone, Jammu
- 5. IG Crime J&K, Jammu
- 6. IG Security J&K, Jammu
- 7. IG Railway J&K, Jammu
- 8. IG Traffic J&K, Jammu
- 9. Principals of All Training Institutes.
- 10. SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Jammu

To : IG Kashmir Zone

From: Police J&K, Jammu

No:-Trg/613/2025/ 874-84

Dt. //Feb-25

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless Message No Trg/607/2025/224-34 dated 30-01-2025, regarding nomination for five (05) day offline course on **"Sensitization of New Criminal Laws-2023"** scheduled to be held at CDTI, Hyderabad 03-03-2025 to 07-03-2025. The requisite nominations are still awaited which may kindly be expedited. In case of no response, PHQ will nominate accordingly.

Singh 11/2/25 DySP(Trg

- For DG-P

- cc
 - 1. Director SKPA-Udhampur
 - 2. ADG Armed J&K, Jammu
 - 3. ADG CID J&K, Jammu
 - 4. IG Jammu Zone, Jammu
 - 5. IG Crime J&K, Jammu
 - 6. IG Security J&K, Jammu
 - 7. IG Railway J&K, Jammu
 - 8. IG Traffic J&K, Jammu
 - 9. Principals of All Training Institutes.

10. SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Jammu

To : Director SKPA-Udhampur

From: Police J&K, Jammu.

No:-Trg/604/2025/865-73

Dt. 11 Feb-25.

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless message No. Trg/604/2025/970-80 dated 25-01-2025, regarding nomination for three day online training programme on "Financial Frauds" scheduled to be held at CDTI, Chandigarh w.e.f. 04-03-2025 to 06-03-2025. The requisite nomination is still awaited which may kindly be expedited.

REmg 11/2-125

DySP(Trg) For DG-P

cc

- 1. ADG Armed J&K, Jammu
- 2. ADG CID J&K, Jammu
- 3. IG Crime J&K, Jammu
- 4. IG Security J&K, Jammu
- 5. IG Railway J&K, Jammu
- 6. IG Traffic J&K, Jammu
- 7. Principals of All Trainings Institutes except STC Talwara.
- 8. SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Jammu.

To : IG Kashmir Zone

From: Police J&K, Jammu.

No:-Trg/612/2025/ 854-64

Dt. // Feb-25

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless Message No. Trg/612/2025/286-96 dated 31-01-2025, regarding nomination for five day offline course on **"Collection & Preservation of Digital Evidence"** scheduled to be held at CDTI, Hyderabad w.e.f. 03-03-2025 to 07-03-2025. The requisite nomination is still awaited which may kindly be expedited.

DvSP(Trg

For DG-P

- cc
 - 1. Director SKPA-Udhampur
 - 2. ADG Armed J&K, Jammu
 - 3. ADG CID J&K, Jammu
 - 4. IG Jammu Zone, Jammu
 - 5. IG Crime J&K, Jammu
 - 6. IG Security J&K, Jammu
 - 7. IG Railway J&K, Jammu
 - 8. IG Traffic J&K, Jammu
 - 9. Principals of All Training Institutes.
 - 10. SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Jammu